

Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department – Relieving of Sri. Mohandas K, Director, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department on Superannuation – Necessary charge arrangements – Orders issued.

## **AGRICULTURE (PPM CELL) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.1234/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 31-12-2024

Read 1 Submission dated 27.12.2024 from Sri.Mohandas K, Director, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department

## <u>ORDER</u>

Sri. Mohandas K, Director, Agriculture(PPM Cell) Department is retiring from service on superannuation on 31.12.2024. In this circumstances Smt . Maya P, Joint Director Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department will hold the full Additional charge of the Director, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department until further orders.

> (By order of the Governor) LETHAKUMARI M B ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

1.The Director, Agriculture Development & Farmer's Welfare Department, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram (requested to make necessary charge arrangements)

2. Sri.Mohandas K, Director, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department

3.Smt . Maya P, Joint Director of Agriculture, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department

4. The Principal Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala,

Thiruvananthapuram

5.Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

PPM-CELL/337/2024-AGRI